## CITY OF LYNDEN

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY**



Meeting Date:	May 20, 2019	
Name of Agenda Item:	Access Agreement - Lynden School District – Glenning Street Playground Property	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Public Works	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
☐ Community Developme	ent   Public Safety	
☐ Finance	⊠ Public Works	☐ No - Not Reviewed
☐ Parks	☐ Other:	☐ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
Access Easement – Lynden School District		
Summary Statement:		
The City of Lynden is considering the purchase of the Glenning Street playground property from the Lynden School District. In anticipation of the purchase, the District is agreeing to grant the City the right to enter the property to perform environmental assessments per the attached easement.		
Recommended Action:		
That City Council approve the Access Agreement with the Lynden School District – Glenning Street Playground Property and authorize the Mayor's signature on the easement agreement.		